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WATER UTILITY TARIFF 
FOR 

Henry LaBrie elba Regal Pointe Water System 
(Utility Name) 

10655 FM 365 
(Business Address) 

Beaumont. Texas 77705 
(City. Statc, Zip Code) 

(409) 726-2620 
(Ai·ca Codc/7-eleplione) 

This tari ff is effective for utility operations under the following Certi ficate o f Convenience ancl 
Necessity: 

12802 

This tariffis effective in the following county(ies): 

Orange 

This tai-i ff is effective in tile following cities or unincoiporated towns (i f any): 

N/A 

This tai-i ff is effective in the following subdivisions and public water systems: 

Regal Pointe 
1810182 
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SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE 

Section 1.01 - Rates 

Meter Size Monthly Minimum Charge Gallonage Charge 

Flat Monthlv Rate $22.50 

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following form(s) of payment: 
Cash X , Check X , Money Order , Credit Card , Other (speci fy) 

THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACTCHANGE FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REFUSE TO ACCEPT 
PAYMENTS MADE USING MORE THAN S I.00 IN SMALL COINS. A WRITI EN RECEIPT \V]LL BE GIVEN 
FOR CASH PAYMENTS. 

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT ............................................ 1.0% 
TCEQ RULES REQUIRE THE UTILITY TO COLLECT A FEE OF ONE PERCENT OF THE RETAIL MONTHLY 
BILL. 

Section 1.02 - Miscellaneous Fees 

TAP FEE ...................... .................................... $350.00 
TAP FEE COVERS THE UTILITY'S COSTS FOR MATER]ALS AND LABOR l'O INSTALL A STANDARD 
RESIDENTIAL 5/8" or 3/4" METER. AN ADDITIONAL FEE TO COVER UNIQUE COSTS IS PERMITTED IF 
L]STED ON THIS TARIFF. 

METER TEST FEE ..................................................... $25.00 
THIS FEE WHICH SHOULD REFLECT THE UTILITY'S COST MAYBE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER 
REQUESTS A SECOND METER TEST WITHIN A TWO-YEAR PERIOD AND THE TEST INDICATES THAT 
THE METER IS RECORDING ACCURATELY THE FEE MAY NOT EXCEED S25. 

( \ J,C'.AV 2;ENViRONMENTAL QUALUY 
RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY 
IF THIS PAGE HAS TCEQ APPROVAL STAMP 

.' -.-J 7 - 2 CON 1 2302 UN 19 '02 
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SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) 

RECONNECTION FEE 
THE RECONNECT FEE MUST BE PAID BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RESTORED TO A CUSTOMER WHO 
HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS (OR OTHER REASONS LISTED UNDER 

SECTION 2.0 OF THIS TARIFF): 

a) Non payment ofbill (Maximum $25.00) .... .....................$25.00 
b) Customer's request tliat service be disconnected ....................$35.00 

TRANSFER FEE $35.00 
THE TRANSFER FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR CHANGING AN ACCOUNT NAME AT THE SAME SERVICE 
LOCATION WHEN THE SERVICE IS NOT DISCONNECTED 

LATE CHARGE (EITHER $5.00 OR 10% OF THE BI[.L) ................................. IQ-
TCEQ RULES ALLOW A ONE-TIME PENALTY TO BE CIIARGED ON DEL.INQUENT BILLS. A LATE 
CHARGE IMAY NOT BE APPLIED TO ANY BALANCE TO WHICH THE PENALTY WAS APPLIED IN A 
PREVIOUS BILLING. 

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE ......................... 
RETURNED CHECK C}-IARGES MUST BE BASED ON THE UTILITY'S DOCUMENTABLE COST. 

. $20.00 

CUSTOMER DEPOSIT RESIDENTIAL (Maximum $50) .............. . .. .... .. $0 

i 2.*i~ONMEN-ft.L QCAG i Y 

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY ·. :; / 7 :; < CCN 1 Z 102 Di:J 19 '02 
IF THIS PAGE HAS TCEQ APPROVAL STAMP 
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